SCHOOL OF INTEGRATED
HEALTH SCIENCES

Department of Brain Health
OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY

UNLV Post-Professional Occupational Therapy Doctorate (OTD)

*Tuition, fees, and other charges subject to change. Please contact Cashier's Office for further details.

FIRST YEAR I

Summer Session |

Tuition $325.00”/credit - 6 credits $1,950.00
Tech Fee $11/credit (iNtegrate fee included) $66.00
Student Services Grad Fee $7.00/credit $42.00
University Fees* $429.00
Books Estimate TBD

New Grad Student Fee $35.00
Online Course Fee $34/credit (6 credits) $204.00
Total $2,726.00

Fall Semester |

Tuition $305.50/credit - 6 credits $1,833.00
Tech Fee $11/credit (iNtegrate fee included) $66.00
Student Services Grad Fee $7.00/credit $42.00
University Fees* $429.00
Books Estimate TBD
Online Course Fee $34/credit (6 credits) $204.00
Total $2,574.00

Spring Semester |

Tuition $305.50/credit - 6 credits $1,833.00
Tech Fee $11/credit (iNtegrate fee included) $66.00
Student Services Grad Fee $7.00/credit $42.00
University Fees* $429.00
Books Estimate TBD
Online Course Fee $34/credit (6 credits) $204.00
Total $2,574.00

Book fees TBD. Refer to course syllabus.

First Year Tuition $5,616.00
First Year Fees $2,258.00
First Year Total $7,874.00
First Year Non-Resident Fees**/*** $4,632.00



SECOND YEAR
Summer Session Il
Tuition $325.00”/credit - 6 credits
Tech Fee $11/credit (iNtegrate fee included)
Student Services Grad Fee $7.00/credit
University Fees*
Books Estimate
Online Course Fee $34/credit (6 credits)
Total

Fall Semester Il
Tuition $305.50/credit - 6 credits
Tech Fee $11/credit (iNtegrate fee included)
Student Services Grad Fee $7.00/credit
University Fees*
Books Estimate
Online Course Fee $34/credit (6 credits)
Total

Spring Semester Il
Tuition $305.50/credit - 6 credits
Tech Fee $11/credit (iNtegrate fee included)
Student Services Grad Fee $7.00/credit
University Fees*
Books Estimate
Online Course Fee $34/credit (6 credits)
Graduation Fee Cap and Gown
Total

Book fees TBD. Refer to course syllabus.
Second Year Tuition

Second Year Fees

Second Year Total

Second Year Non-Resident Fees**/***

$1,950.00
$66.00
$42.00
$429.00
TBD
$204.00
$2,691.00

$1,833.00
$66.00
$42.00
$429.00
TBD
$204.00
$2,574.00

$1,833.00
$66.00
$42.00
$429.00
TBD
$204.00
$125.00
$2,699.00

$5,616.00
$2,348.00
$7,964.00
$4,632.00



TOTAL COSTS I

Tuition
Books + Fees

Total Resident Estimated Cost of Attendance
Non-Resident Fees**/***
Total Non-Resident Estimated Cost of Attendance

$11,232.00
$4,606.00
$15,838.00
$9,264.00
$25,102.00

Per Credit Tuition _

$325.00 + $O Differential (Summer)
$305.50 + SO Differential (F/S)

$325.00
$305.50

Non-Resident Fees I

***Summer Session Out-of-State Fee
**Pper Semester Out-of-State Fee (F/S)

$100/credit
$336/credit

$600 yr 1/S600 yr 2
$4,032.00/Year

*Per Semester University Fees Include: (F/S) _

Graduate Professional Student Fee/Semester

Rebel Recycling Fee/Semester

Study Abroad Fee/Semester (F/S Only)

Student Health Fee/Semester

Student Life Facilities Fee/Semester

CAPS Counseling Fee/Semester

Graduate Professional & Career Development/Semester

TOTAL:

$25.00
$1.00
$2.00
$93.00
$223.00
$50.00
$35.00
$429.00

*Per Semester University Fees Include: (Sum) _

Graduate Professional Student Fee / Semester

Rebel Recycling Fee / Semester

Student Health Fee / Semester

Student Life Facilities Fee / Semester

CAPS Counseling Fee / Semester

Graduate Professional & Career Development / Semester
Study Abroad Scholarship Fund

TOTAL:

$14.50 / per credit (up to max 6 credits)

Graduate Health Insurance

$2,892.23 (annually) = $1,180.66 (Fall) + $1,711.57 (Spring and Summer)

AMGrad students taking 9 or more credits per semester require proof of existing alternate health

insurance coverage or must purchase student health insurance through UNLV.
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