

SCHOOL OF INTEGRATED HEALTH SCIENCES

Department of Brain Health OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY

UNLV Post-Professional Occupational Therapy Doctorate (OTD)

*Tuition, fees, and other charges subject to change. Please contact Cashier's Office for further details.

FIRST YEAR	
Summer Session I	
Tuition \$325.00^/credit - 6 credits	\$1,950.00
Tech Fee \$11/credit (iNtegrate fee included)	\$66.00
Student Services Grad Fee \$7.00/credit	\$42.00
University Fees*	\$429.00
Books Estimate	TBD
New Grad Student Fee	\$35.00
Online Course Fee \$34/credit (6 credits)	\$204.00
Total	\$2,726.00

Fall Semester I	
Tuition \$305.50/credit - 6 credits	\$1,833.00
Tech Fee \$11/credit (iNtegrate fee included)	\$66.00
Student Services Grad Fee \$7.00/credit	\$42.00
University Fees*	\$429.00
Books Estimate	TBD
Online Course Fee \$34/credit (6 credits)	\$204.00
Total	\$2,574.00

Spring Semester I	
Tuition \$305.50/credit - 6 credits	\$1,833.00
Tech Fee \$11/credit (iNtegrate fee included)	\$66.00
Student Services Grad Fee \$7.00/credit	\$42.00
University Fees*	\$429.00
Books Estimate	TBD
Online Course Fee \$34/credit (6 credits)	\$204.00
Total	\$2,574.00

Book fees TBD. Refer to course syllabus.	
First Year Tuition	\$5,616.00
First Year Fees	\$2,258.00
First Year Total	\$7,874.00
First Year Non-Resident Fees**/***	\$4,632.00

SECOND YEAR	
Summer Session II	
Tuition \$325.00^/credit - 6 credits	\$1,950.00
Tech Fee \$11/credit (iNtegrate fee included)	\$66.00
Student Services Grad Fee \$7.00/credit	\$42.00
University Fees*	\$429.00
Books Estimate	TBD
Online Course Fee \$34/credit (6 credits)	\$204.00
Total	\$2,691.00

Fall Semester II	
Tuition \$305.50/credit - 6 credits	\$1,833.00
Tech Fee \$11/credit (iNtegrate fee included)	\$66.00
Student Services Grad Fee \$7.00/credit	\$42.00
University Fees*	\$429.00
Books Estimate	TBD
Online Course Fee \$34/credit (6 credits)	\$204.00
Total	\$2,574.00

Spring Semester II	
Tuition \$305.50/credit - 6 credits	\$1,833.00
Tech Fee \$11/credit (iNtegrate fee included)	\$66.00
Student Services Grad Fee \$7.00/credit	\$42.00
University Fees*	\$429.00
Books Estimate	TBD
Online Course Fee \$34/credit (6 credits)	\$204.00
Graduation Fee Cap and Gown	\$125.00
Total	\$2,699.00

Book fees TBD. Refer to course syllabus.	
Second Year Tuition	\$5,616.00
Second Year Fees	\$2,348.00
Second Year Total	\$7,964.00
Second Year Non-Resident Fees**/***	\$4,632.00

TOTAL COSTS	
Tuition	\$11,232.00
Books + Fees	\$4,606.00
Total Resident Estimated Cost of Attendance	\$15,838.00
Non-Resident Fees**/***	\$9,264.00
Total Non-Resident Estimated Cost of Attendance	\$25,102.00

Per Credit Tuition	
\$325.00 + \$0 Differential (Summer)	\$325.00
\$305.50 + \$0 Differential (F/S)	\$305.50

Non-Resident Fees		
***Summer Session Out-of-State Fee	\$100/credit	\$600 yr 1/\$600 yr 2
**Per Semester Out-of-State Fee (F/S)	\$336/credit	\$4,032.00/Year

*Per Semester University Fees Include: (F/S)	
Graduate Professional Student Fee/Semester	\$25.00
Rebel Recycling Fee/Semester	\$1.00
Study Abroad Fee/Semester (F/S Only)	\$2.00
Student Health Fee/Semester	\$93.00
Student Life Facilities Fee/Semester	\$223.00
CAPS Counseling Fee/Semester	\$50.00
Graduate Professional & Career Development/Semester	\$35.00
TOTAL:	\$429.00

*Per Semester University Fees Include: (Sum)	
Graduate Professional Student Fee / Semester	\$25.00
Rebel Recycling Fee / Semester	\$0.00
Student Health Fee / Semester	\$47.00
Student Life Facilities Fee / Semester	\$14.50 / per credit (up to max 6 credits)
CAPS Counseling Fee / Semester	\$25.00
Graduate Professional & Career Development / Semester	\$35.00
Study Abroad Scholarship Fund	\$0.00
TOTAL:	\$146.50

Graduate Health Insurance

\$2,892.23 (annually) = \$1,180.66 (Fall) + \$1,711.57 (Spring and Summer)

^^Grad students taking 9 or more credits per semester require proof of existing alternate health insurance coverage or must purchase student health insurance through UNLV.